

Rochester Hills

Certified Copy

Administration: 2023-0306

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2023-0306

Police Funding

Resolved, that the Public Safety and Infrastructure Technical Review Committee recommends to City Council to place on the November 2023 ballot, the renewal of Special Police Millages I and II into a combined new ten (10) year Special Police Millage beginning in 2024 through 2033 to provide funding for the City Fiscal Year 2025 through Fiscal Year 2034 Special Police Fund for approval as presented.

The Resolution was passed at the City of Rochester Hills Public Safety and Infrastructure Technical Review Committee meeting held on 6/27/2023 by the following vote:

Moved by Scott Struzik, Seconded by James Tokarski

Aye: Members: Jayson Graves, Greg Hooper, Heidi Morris, Scott Struzik and James

Tokarski

Absent: Sharon Dow, Ryan Smith